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District/ C'buntif Court, Eagle County, Colorado
P. 0. Box 597
Eagle, CO 81631

Plaintiff: PEQPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

Defendant: KOBE BEAN BRYANT
DOB: 08-23-1978
Physical Description: M/B/6°067/2201bs/Blk/Blk

Mark D. Hurlhert A.R.No. 24606

Gregory W. Crittenden A.R.No. 26001 Case Number: 03CR204
Depuly District Attomey, Fifth Judicial District Division: G
P . Box 295

Eagle, Colorado 81631
Phomne: 970-328-6947; Fax: 970-328-1016

COMPLAINT/INFORMATION

COUNT 1: Sexual Assault-Overeome Victim’s Will (F3)
C.R.5, 18-3-402(1)(a).(4)(a)
PENALTY: 4 years up to life in the Department of Corrections,
20 years up to lifs if Probation imposed pursuant to 18-1.3-1004 C.R.S.
FINE: £3,000 (o $750,000

FILED by leave of this Court, this
day of . , 200 . Ball fixed at §

Judge
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STATE OF COLORADQ ) FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
} ss. in the
COUNTY OF EAGLE } COUNTY/DISTRICT CQURT
against COMPLAINT/INFORMATION
KOBE BEAN BRYANT

MARK D. HURLBERT, District Attorney in and for the Fifth Judicial Distoct of
the State of Colorado, in the name and by the authority of the People of the Statc of
Colorado informs the Court:

COUNT 1: that on or about the 30" day of June, 2003 in the said County of Fagle, State
of Colorade KOBE BEAN BRY ANT, unlawfully, felonionsly, and knowingly inflicted
sexual intrusion or sexual penctration on i causing submission of the vietim by mcans
of sufficient consequence reasonably calculated to cause submission apgainst victim’s
will.

Further the defendant caused submission of the vietim through the actual application of
physical force or physical violence, in violation of section 18-3-402(1)(a), (4){(a), C.R.S.;
against the peace and dignity of the People of the State of Colorado, in violation of
C.R.8. 18-3-402(1)(a), (4)(a), as amended, (F3). SEXUAL ASSAULT-OVERCOME
VICTIM'S WILL. Penalty 4 years up to life in the Department of Corrections, 20 vears
up to life if Probation imposed pursuant 1o 18-1.3-1004 C.R.S. And possible fine of
53,000 to $730,000.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 18" day of Tuly, 2003.

MARK D. HURLBERT, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

—

Mlark D. Hurlberl, AR No, 24606
Gregory W Crittenden AR No. 26001
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WITNESS LIST:

Investigator Gerry Sandberg
Distriet Attorney’s Office

Detective Doug Winters

Detective Dan Loya

Deputy Marsha Rich

Detective Lieutenant Mike McWilliam
Detective Katic Brandrup

Deteclive Brian Hollenbaugh

Fagle County Sheriff’s Office

.0, Box 359

Eagle, CO 81631

Detective Craig Bettis
Vail Police Department
75 South Frontage Road
Vail, CO 81657

SANE Nurses

Lauren Gueriera, RN

Keturah Kerst

1906 Blake Avenue
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601

Yvonne “Missy” Woods, Laboratory Agent/Criminalist
Colorado Bureau of Investigation

090 Kipling Street, Suite 3000

Denver, CO 50215-5825



STATE OF COLORADO ) RETURN
COUNT OF EAGLE )

. the alfant, being sworn, says: that atliant jg over
the age of eighteen years and is not a party to this actions and that affiant has duly served
the within complaint/information by handing to and leaving with a copy of said
complaint/information to:

Name ) Title

subseribed and sworn to before me (his __dayof .
20 . My commission expires: -
Notary Public

This complaint/information was received by me at _.m. on the
day of 20

Defendant
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